Offer, the proceeds of the Entitlement Offer will be less than $10.5 million unless all
shortfall is taken up under the Top Up Facility.

Regardless of the quantum raised under the Entitlement Offer, the proceeds of the
Placement and Entitlement Offer will be applied towards the uses set out above.

2.2 Financial Impact

The Entitlement Offer will increase Osprey’s net assets by an amount equal to the net
proceeds of the Entitlement Offer.

The table below shows on a pro forma basis Osprey’s financial position following
completion of the Placement and the Entitlement Offer (assuming the maximum
amount is raised under the Entitlement Offer). This information is pro forma in nature
and provides an illustrative indication of the effect of the Entitlement Offer and
Placement had they occurred as at 30 June 2018. It is presented in abbreviated form
and does not include all the disclosures that are ordinarily provided in financial
statements prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act. It should be read in
conjunction with the other disclosures in this Offer Booklet, including in Section 4.

(US$000)
Actual

30-Jun-18
Placement

Offer

Entitlement
Offer

(100% take-up) Costs
Proforma
30-Jun-18

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,334 $ 7,100 $ 7,473 $ (196)  $ 37,711

Other Current Assets $ 1,208 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,208

Total Current Assets $ 24,542 $ 7,100 $ 7,473 $ (196) $ 38,918

Total Non-Current Assets $ 790 $ - $ - $ - $ 790

Total Assets
 $ 25,332 $ 7,100 $ 7,473 $ (196) $ 39,709

Total Current Liabilities $ 1,501 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,501

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

$ 2 $ - $ - $ - $ 2

Total Liabilities $ 1,503 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,503

Net Assets $ 24,517   $ 7,100   $ 7,473 $ (196) $ 38,894

Total Equity $ 23,829   $ 7,100   $ 7,473 $ (196) $ 38,206

Osprey Medical Inc.
Entitlement Offer Booklet

Page 11

Notes:

1. For the purpose of this pro forma balance sheet, it has been assumed that the costs and expenses of the
Entitlement Offer and Placement will amount to approximately US$195,606. The actual level of costs will
depend upon a number of factors including the level of participation by and mix of investors in the
Entitlement Offer.

2. The balance between Osprey's working capital and net debt will change over the course of a financial year
and, as such, the position at 30 June 2018 may not reflect the average over a 12 month period. There is,